1		
2		**E-Filed 9/16/2011**
3		
4		
5		
6		
7		
8	IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT	
9	FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA	
10	SAN JOSE DIVISION	
11		
12	IN RE SEEQPOD, INC.,	Case Number 5:10-cv-05868-JF
13	Debtor.	ORDER DISMISSING APPEAL FOR FAILURE TO PROSECUTE
14		
15		
16		
17	International Contract Technologies filed a notice of appeal in this bankruptcy action on	
18	December 23, 2010. On the same date, the Clerk issued a notice of filing of appeal and a	
19	scheduling order. There has been no further activity in the case.	
20	Accordingly, this appeal is DISMISSED for failure to prosecute.	
21	IT IS SO ORDERED.	
22		
23 24	Dated: 9/16/2011	EMY FOLE
24 25		ited States District Judge
23 26		U
20 27		
27		
20		
	Case No. 5:10-cv-05868-JF ORDER DISMISSING APPEAL FOR FAILURE TO PROSECUTI (JFLC2)	E

Dockets.Justia.com